BRAAAP PARTS LISTING // ST250cc

CONTENTS

1. HANDLEBAR / SPEEDOMETER / ( 6. REAR BRAKE PEDAL / SIDE STAND / GEAR LEVER

2. STEERING STEM / TRIPLE CLAMI 7. EXHAUST / AIR BOX / BATTERY / EGR

3. FRONT FENDER / SIDE GUARDS 8. FRAME / FOOTPEG
4. REAR SUSPENSION / DRIVETRAII9. SWING ARM / REAR GUARD
5. FUEL TANK / SEAT / IGNITION  10. ELECTRICAL

1. HANDLEBAR / SPEEDOMETER / CABLES

7 18
8
= 20
2
BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION
BP60-01-001 braaap Handlebar Standard Flat Black
BP60-01-002 braaap Handlebar Standard High Chrome
BP60-01-003 braaap Handlebar Drag Bar Black
BP60-01-004 braaap Handlebar Drag Bar Chrome
BP60-01-005 braaap Handlebar Grip Right
BP60-01-006 braaap Handlebar Grip Left
BP60-01-007 braaap Bar-End (Set)
BP60-01-008 braaap Speedometer Unit
BP60-01-009 braaap Speedometer Unit 48mm Black Face Bulb Lit
BP60-01-010 braaap Tachometer Unit 48mm Black Face Bulb Lit
BP60-01-011 braaap Speedometer Unit 48mm White Face Bulb Lit
BP60-01-012 braaap Tachometer Unit 48mm White Face Bulb Lit
BP60-01-013 braaap Speedometer Unit 60mm With Warning Black Face & Body
BP60-01-014 braaap Speedometer Unit 60mm With Warning Polished Face & Body
BP60-01-015 braaap Tachometer Unit 60mm Black Stainless Steel LED
BP60-01-016 braaap Tachometer Unit 60mm White Stainless Steel LED
BP60-01-017 braaap Speedo 60mm Black With Stainless Bezel
BP60-01-018 braaap Tachometer Unit Black Stainless Bezel Daytona
BP60-01-019 braaap Switch Block Left Hand Side
BP60-01-020 braaap Clutch Lever & Perch Assembly
BP60-01-021 braaap Clutch Lever
BP60-01-022 braaap Clutch Perch
BP60-01-023 braaap Clutch Perch Bolt
BP60-01-024 braaap Clutch Perch Nut
BP60-01-025 braaap Clutch Perch Mounting Bolts
BP60-01-026 braaap Switch Block Right Hand Side
BP60-01-027 braaap Nut
BP60-01-028 braaap Bolt M6 x 12
BP60-01-029 braaap Throttle Cable
BP60-01-030 braaap Clutch Cable Standard
BP60-01-031 braaap Clutch Cable Extended (High Bar)
BP60-01-032 braaap Speedometer Drive Cable
BP60-01-033 braaap Clutch Cable Holder
BP60-01-034 braaap Pan Head Screw
BP60-01-035 braaap Speedometer Unit Mount Bracket
BP60-01-036 braaap Brake Light Switch Cable
BP60-01-037 ??
BP60-01-038 braaap Clutch Lever Rubber Cover
BP60-01-039 ??
BP60-01-040 braaap Screw Hex Head
BP60-01-041 braaap Handlebar Clip-On Classic Chrome
BP60-01-042 braaap Handlebar Clip-On Classic Racing
BP60-01-043 braaap Handlebar Clubman Black
BP60-01-044 braaap Handlebar Clubman Chrome
BP60-01-045 braaap Handlebar British Standard Chrome
BP60-01-046 braaap Handlebar Dirt-Bike Style Chrome 7/8"
BP60-01-047 braaap Handlebar Low-Rise Black
BP60-01-048 braaap Handlebar Low-Rise Chrome
BP60-01-049 braaap Handlebar Type-A Chrome
BP60-01-050 braaap Handlebar Type-B Chrome
BP60-01-051 braaap Handlebar Type-C Chrome
BP60-01-052 braaap Grips Early-Barrel Style Black

11. HEAD LIGHT / TAIL LIGHT / INDICATOR

12. FRONT WHEEL / FRONT BRAKE

13. REAR WHEEL / REAR BRAKE

14. MIRRORS / TOOL KIT / USER MANUAL

15. 250cc ENGINE (INCLUDES ALL ENGINE COMPONENTS)



BP60-01-053 braaap Grips Early-Barrel Style Gum
BP60-01-054 braaap Grips Early-Barrel Style White
BP60-01-055 braaap Grips Early-Barrel Style Brown
BP60-01-056 braaap Grips Early-Barrel Style Red-Flake
BP60-01-057 braaap Grips Early-Barrel Style Smoked Flake
BP60-01-058 braaap Grips Beston GT Black
BP60-01-059 braaap Grips Beston GT Gum
BP60-01-060 braaap Grips Waffle Black
BP60-01-061 braaap Clutch Lever Amal 534 Replica 7/8
BP60-01-062 braaap Clutch Lever Doherty 407P Replica 7/8
BP60-01-063 braaap Throttle Doherty-Style Single Cable
BP60-01-064 braaap Throttle Doherty-Style Dual Cable
BP60-01-065 braaap Throttle Cable Extended (High Bar)
2. STEERING STEM / TRIPLE CLAMP / FRONT FORKS
F12

°

'-—ﬂ
s e

12—

o /\3 o | [
/ / K

-

BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION
BP60-02-001 braaap Headstem
BP60-02-002 braaap Bottom Triple Clamp
BP60-02-003 braaap Headstem Nut Washer
BP60-02-004 braaap Headtem Lock Nut
BP60-02-005 braaap Headstem Upper Bearing Dust Cover
BP60-02-006 braaap Upper Neckstem Roller Bearing
BP60-02-007 braaap Lower Neckstem Roller Bearing
BP60-02-008 braaap Headstem Lower Bearing Dust Cover
BP60-02-009 braaap Reflector Triple Clamp Set
BP60-02-010 braaap Front Fork Right Hand Side
BP60-02-011 braaap Front Fork Left Hand Side
BP60-02-012 braaap Fork Seal Kit
BP60-02-013 braaap Fork Bleeders
BP60-02-014 braaap Front Brake Calliper Mount Bolts
BP60-02-015 braaap Bottom Triple Clamp Adjuster Bolts
BP60-02-016 braaap Headstem Nut
BP60-02-017 braaap Top Triple Clamp (Includes Base Handlebar Mounts)
BP60-02-018 braaap Top Handlebar Mounts
BP60-02-019 braaap Handlebar Mount Bolts
BP60-02-020 braaap Handlebar Mount Bolt Caps
BP60-02-021 braaap Top Triple Clamp Adjuster Bolts
3. FRONT FENDER / SIDE GUARDS
F13
6

A
: —5
//—2
: 25
6® °
& 3 ° o

BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION
BP60-03-001 braaap Front Fender Matte Black

BP60-03-002 braaap Front Fender Gloss Black

BP60-03-003 braaap Front Fender Silver

BP60-03-004 braaap Front Fender Primed

BP60-03-005 braaap Front Fender Alloy Front 4"




BP60-03-006 braaap Front Fender Alloy Front 6"

BP60-03-007 braaap Front Fender Bracket Mounting Bolts
BP60-03-008 braaap Front Fender Bracket Mounting Nuts
BP60-03-009 braaap Front Fender Mounting Bolts

BP60-03-010 braaap Front Fender Mounting Nuts

BP60-03-011 braaap Side Guard Right Hand Side Red
BP60-03-012 braaap Side Guard Right Hand Side Gloss Black
BP60-03-013 braaap Side Guard Right Hand Side Matte Black
BP60-03-014 braaap Side Guard Right Hand Side Natural
BP60-03-015 braaap Side Guard Left Hand Side Red

BP60-03-016 braaap Side Guard Left Hand Side Gloss Black
BP60-03-017 braaap Side Guard Left Hand Side Matte Black
BP60-03-018 braaap Side Guard Left Hand Side Natural
BP60-03-019 braaap Side Guard Right Hand Side Rubber Grommets
BP60-03-020 braaap Side Guard Left Hand Side Rubber Grommets
BP60-03-021 braaap Speedometer Drive Cable Rubber Holder
BP60-03-022 braaap Front Guard Bracket Section A

BP60-03-023 braaap Front Guard Bracket Section B

4. REAR SUSPENSION / DRIVETRAIN

BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION

BP60-04-001 braaap Rear Shock Absorber

BP60-04-002 braaap Ugraded Shock Kit

BP60-04-003 braaap Washer A

BP60-04-004 braaap Rear Shock Mount Bolt

BP60-04-005 braaap Washer B

BP60-04-006 braaap Chain Slider Bracket

BP60-04-007 braaap Chain Slider Mount Bolt

BP60-04-008 braaap Chain Standard 428

BP60-04-009 braaap Chain Heavy Duty 428

BP60-04-010 braaap Chain O-Ring 428

BP60-04-011 braaap Chain Guard Mount Bolts

BP60-04-012 braaap Chain Guide Rubber

BP60-04-013 braaap Chain Guard Mount Bolts

BP60-04-014 braaap Chain Slider

BP60-04-015 braaap Front Sprocket

5. FUEL TANK / SEAT / IGNITION
F3 5
N

P 3

:

&
9 L S &
\ & 8
 J
<
[-2-3
11
—13
p o 7—@®
14 1 A
_\ 15
16 -
BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION
BP60-05-001 braaap Ignition Barrel & Key Kit (Includes Fuel Cap)
BP60-05-002 braaap Ignition Barrel Mount Bolts
BP60-05-003 braaap Fuel Tank Red
BP60-05-004 braaap Fuel Tank Gloss Black
BP60-05-005 braaap Fuel Tank Matte Black
BP60-05-006 braaap Fuel Tank Silver




BP60-05-007 braaap Fuel Tank Primed

BP60-05-008 braaap Fuel Tank Vibration Grommets
BP60-05-009 braaap Fuel Tank Rubber Washer
BP60-05-010 braaap Fuel Tank Rubber Mount Block
BP60-05-011 braaap Fuel Tank Mount Bolts

BP60-05-012 braaap Washer

BP60-05-013 braaap Seat English Style

BP60-05-014 braaap Seat Racer Style Black (Hump Seat)
BP60-05-015 braaap Seat Racer Style Brown (Hump Seat)
BP60-05-016 braaap Seat Flat Style

BP60-05-017 braaap Fuel Tap Complete

BP60-05-018 braaap Fuel Tap Seal

BP60-05-019 braaap Fuel Tap Mount Bolts

BP60-05-020 braaap Fuel Line Black

BP60-05-021 braaap Fuel Line Filter

BP60-05-022 braaap Fuel Line Filter Chrome

BP60-05-023 braaap Butterfly Clips (Fuel Line)
BP60-05-024 braaap Seat Racer Style Rear Cowl Red
BP60-05-025 braaap Seat Racer Style Rear Cowl Matte Black
BP60-05-026 braaap Seat Racer Style Rear Cowl Natural

6. REAR BRAKE PEDAL / SIDE STAND / GEAR LEVER

F8

2\ \ 10

BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION
BP60-06-001 braaap Sidestand

BP60-06-002 braaap Sidestand Return Spring Outer
BP60-06-003 braaap Sidestand Mount Bolt
BP60-06-004 braaap Sidestand Nut

BP60-06-005 braaap Sidestand Return Spring Inner
BP60-06-006 braaap Rear Brake Pedal

BP60-06-007 braaap Rear Brake Pedal Return Spring
BP60-06-008 braaap Rear Brake Pedal Bush
BP60-06-009 braaap Rear Brake Pedal Mount Bolt
BP60-06-010 braaap Split Pin

BP60-06-011 braaap Gear Lever Mount Bolt
BP60-06-012 braaap Gear Lever

7. EXHAUST / AIR BOX / BATTERY / EGR

BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION
BP60-07-001 braaap Battery Cradle Complete

BP60-07-002 braaap Battery Cradle / Base Mount Bolt

BP60-07-003 braaap Battery Cradle / Base Nut

BP60-07-004 braaap Battery Cradle / Base Rubber Grommett
BP60-07-005 braaap Battery & Airbox Base




BP60-07-006 braaap Battery & Airbox Base Mount Bolts
BP60-07-007 braaap Battery & Airbox Base Mount Bracket
BP60-07-008 braaap Exhaust System Complete Chrome
BP60-07-009 braaap Exhaust System Complete Matte Black
BP60-07-010 braaap Muffler Reverse Cone Shorty Chrome
BP60-07-011 braaap Muffler Reverse Cone Shorty Matte Black
BP60-07-012 braaap Muffler Hot-Dog 1.50" / 1.75" Chrome
BP60-07-013 braaap Muffler Slash Cut 1.50" / 1.75" Chrome
BP60-07-014 braaap Muffler Wide Mouth Megaphone Chrome
BP60-07-015 braaap Muffler Tulip-End Chrome

BP60-07-016 braaap Muffler Hot-Dog

BP60-07-017 braaap Muffler Baseball Bat Chrome
BP60-07-018 braaap Muffler Cut-Away Chome

BP60-07-019 braaap Muffler 450cc Spec

BP60-07-020 braaap Exhaust Heat Wrap Natural

BP60-07-021 braaap Exhaust Heat Wrap Black

BP60-07-022 braaap Airbox Assembly Complete

BP60-07-023 braaap Airbox Mount Bolt

BP60-07-024 braaap Air Filter

BP60-07-025 braaap Air Filter Pod Chrome

BP60-07-026 braaap Air Filter 42mm Foam

BP60-07-027 braaap Airbox Breather Hose

BP60-07-028 braaap Airbox Drain Hose

BP60-07-029 braaap Intake Boot

BP60-07-030 braaap Butterfly Clip Airbox/Drain Hoses
BP60-07-031 braaap EGR System (Exhaust Gas Recirculation)
BP60-07-032 braaap EGR Mounting Bracket

BP60-07-033 braaap EGR Mount Bolts

BP60-07-034 braaap Battery Rubber Strap

BP60-07-035 braaap EGR Vacuum Hose

BP60-07-036 braaap EGR Intake Braided Hose

BP60-07-037 braaap EGR Breather Hose

BP60-07-038 braaap EGR Vacuum Hose Butterfly Clips
BP60-07-039 braaap EGR Intake Braided Hose Butterfly Clips
BP60-07-040 braaap Exhaust Gasket Copper

BP60-07-041 braaap Exhaust Flange Bolts

BP60-07-042 braaap EGR Intake Port Manifold

BP60-07-043 braaap EGR Intake Port Manifold Spacer
BP60-07-044 braaap EGR Intake Port Manifold Mount Bolts
BP60-07-045 braaap EGR Breather Hose Butterfly Clips

8. FRAME / FOOTPEG

F1

10

18—

RN
NS

8—\.\.

BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION
BP60-08-001 braaap Frame

BP60-08-002 braaap Model Plate

BP60-08-003 braaap Model Plate Rivets

BP60-08-004 braaap Upper Engine Mount Bracket
BP60-08-005 braaap Upper Engine Mount Bracket Bolts
BP60-08-006 braaap Nut

BP60-08-007 braaap Front Engine Cradle

BP60-08-008 braaap Front Engine Cradle Bolts A
BP60-08-009 braaap Front Engine Cradle Bolts B
BP60-08-010 braaap Nut M10 x 1.25

BP60-08-011 braaap Engine Mount Axle

BP60-08-012 braaap Engine Mount Axle Nut
BP60-08-013 braaap Footpeg Left Hand Side
BP60-08-014 braaap Footpeg Right Hand Side
BP60-08-015 braaap Footpeg Bracket Bolt

BP60-08-016 braaap Pillion Footpeg Left Hand Side
BP60-08-017 braaap Pillion Footpeg Right Hand Side
BP60-08-018 braaap Pillion Footpeg Mount Bolt
BP60-08-019 braaap Footpeg Set Triumph

BP60-08-020 braaap Footpeg Set Trail Style
BP60-08-021 braaap Saddle Bags (Subframe Mounting)




9. SWING ARM / REAR GUARD

F7 0—a 9
M1—e \ ‘
12—e@ & —13
8
i~ *—12
e—11

15—{,‘ % —10

L/
16
:,‘ .
a1
BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION
BP60-09-001 braaap Swing Arm
BP60-09-002 ??
BP60-09-003 ??
BP60-09-004 ??
BP60-09-005 ??
BP60-09-006 ??
BP60-09-007 ??
BP60-09-008 braaap Rear Mud Flap
BP60-09-009 braaap Rear Guard Matte Black
BP60-09-010 braaap Rear Guard Gloss Black
BP60-09-011 braaap Rear Guard Chrome
BP60-09-012 braaap Rear Guard Primed
BP60-09-013 braaap Rear Frame Loop Weld On (Replaces Rear Guard)
BP60-09-014 ?2?
BP60-09-015 ??
BP60-09-016 ??
BP60-09-017 ??
BP60-09-018 ??
BP60-09-019 braaap Chain Adjuster
BP60-09-020 braaap Swing Arm Axle
BP60-09-021 ??
BP60-09-022
BP60-09-023
BP60-09-024
10. ELECTRICAL
Fé [
i %
N 1
3 ’
% =
12—
AN 7
5
> \/ / ? 9
—4
A -~
7 7
BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION
BP60-10-001 braaap Wiring Loom
BP60-10-002 braaap Solenoid
BP60-10-003 braaap Flasher Unit
BP60-10-004 braaap Rectifier
BP60-10-005 braaap Rectifier Mount Bolts
BP60-10-006 braaap Ignition Coil Kit (Includes Spark Plug Cap)
BP60-10-007 braaap Spark Plug Cap
BP60-10-008 braaap Coil Mount Bolts
BP60-10-009 braaap CDI Unit
BP60-10-010 braaap Battery
BP60-10-011 braaap Horn Mount Bolt
BP60-10-012 braaap Horn Standard Black
BP60-10-013 braaap Horn Chrome
BP60-10-014 braaap Stop Light Switch Wire
BP60-10-015 braaap Lead Wire Starter Motor




BP60-10-016 braaap Battery Eliminator

BP60-10-017 braaap Rectifier 12V 200W Single Phase

BP60-10-018 braaap Rectifier 12V 200W Three Phase

BP60-10-019 braaap Rectifier 12V 200W Single Phase With Battery Elimination
BP60-10-020 braaap Rectifier 12V 200W Three Phase With Battery Elimination
BP60-10-021 braaap Ignition Coil 12V Lucas Style

BP60-10-022 braaap Ignition Coil Dual Output 12V

BP60-10-023 braaap Alarm System Mongoose MCA500

BP60-10-024 braaap Switch Alloy With Push Button & Toggle

BP60-10-025 braaap Switch Alloy With Push Button

BP60-10-026 braaap Switch Alloy With Toggle

BP60-10-027 braaap Switch Black With Push Button & Toggle

BP60-10-028 braaap Switch Black With Push Button

BP60-10-029 braaap Switch Black With Toggle

11. HEAD LIGHT / TAIL LIGHT / INDICATOR

F5

N\ r—A

6
9—0
- 8—0
14
\ 7 0—38
2 0—9
\i~10
- AN

\11

15

BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION
BP60-11-001 braaap Head Light Standard (Includes Bulbs)
BP60-11-002 braaap Head Light 7" Chrome Cafe Style

BP60-11-003 braaap Head Light 7" Black & Chrome Cafe Style
BP60-11-004 braaap Head Light 7" Chrome Side Mount Vintage
BP60-11-005 braaap Head Light 7" Black & Chrome Vintage
BP60-11-006 braaap Head Light 5.75" Bottom Mount Chrome
BP60-11-007 braaap Head Light 5.75" Bottom Mount Black With Chrome Rim
BP60-11-008 braaap Head Light 5.75" Bottom Mount Black Type A
BP60-11-009 braaap Head Light 5.75" Bottom Mount Black Type B
BP60-11-010 braaap Head Light 4.5" Bottom Mount Chrome
BP60-11-011 braaap Head Light 4.5" Bottom Mount Black
BP60-11-012 braaap Head Light Chrome With Hood

BP60-11-013 braaap Head Light 4.5" Bottom Mount Black With Chrome Rim
BP60-11-014 braaap Indicator Front Right Hand Side

BP60-11-015 braaap Indicator Front Left Hand Side

BP60-11-016 braaap Indicator Rear Left Hand Side

BP60-11-017 braaap Indicator Rear Right Hand Side

BP60-11-018 braaap Indicator Pair Daytona Black With Amber Lens
BP60-11-019 braaap Indicator Pair Daytona Chrome With Amber Lens
BP60-11-020 braaap Indicator Pair Daytona Chrome With Clear Lens
BP60-11-021 braaap Indicator Pair Type '71' Chrome With Clear Lens
BP60-11-022 braaap Indicator Pair Bullet Chrome With Clear Lens
BP60-11-023 braaap Indicator Pair 'Chopper' With Clear Lens
BP60-11-024 braaap Indicator Pair Bullet Large Chrome

BP60-11-025 braaap Indicator Pair Bullet Large Black

BP60-11-026 braaap Indicator Pair Bullet Slimline Chrome
BP60-11-027 braaap Indicator Pair Cat-Eye Black With Clear Lens
BP60-11-028 braaap Indicator Pair Cat-Eye Chrome With Clear Lens
BP60-11-029 braaap Indicator Pair Cat-Eye Chrome With Amber Lens
BP60-11-030 braaap Tail Light Standard

BP60-11-031 braaap Tail Light Early Style Black

BP60-11-032 braaap Tail Light Round Black

BP60-11-033 braaap Tail Light Round Chrome

BP60-11-034 braaap Tail Light Posh Black With Number Plate Bracket
BP60-11-035 braaap Tail Light 477 Lucas Style With Mounting Bracket
BP60-11-036 braaap Tail Light MT110 Lucas Style With Mounting Bracket
BP60-11-037 braaap Tail Light Sparto Polished Chrome

BP60-11-038 braaap Tail Light Sparto Black

BP60-11-039 braaap Tail Light 564 Chrome Plated Alloy

BP60-11-040 braaap Tail Light Jail Bars

BP60-11-041 braaap Tail Light 525 Lucas Style

BP60-11-042 braaap Tail Light 'Stop' Black

BP60-11-043 braaap Tail Light 477 Lucas Style Black

BP60-11-044 braaap Tail Light MT110 Lucas Style

BP60-11-045 braaap Tail Light MT211 Lucas Style

BP60-11-046 braaap Tail Light & Number Plate Bracket

BP60-11-047 braaap Number Plate Bracket Chrome

BP60-11-048 braaap Tail Light Bracket For Lucas Tail Lights
BP60-11-049 braaap Rear Fender Rubber Grommett




BP60-11-050 braaap Washer

BP60-11-051 braaap Indicator / Seat Bolt

BP60-11-052 braaap Reflector Rear Red

BP60-11-053 braaap Head Light Frame Bracket

BP60-11-054 braaap Head Light Bracket Cafe Syle Black
BP60-11-055 braaap Head Light Bracket Cafe Syle Polished Aluminium
BP60-11-056 braaap Head Light Bracket Modern Style Black
BP60-11-057 braaap Head Light Bracket Modern Style Chrome
BP60-11-058 braaap Head Light / Indicator Mount Left Hand Slde
BP60-11-059 braaap Head Light / Indicator Mount Right Hand Side
BP60-11-060 braaap Indicator Bracket Rear Left Hand Side
BP60-11-061 braaap Indicator Bracket Rear Right Hand Side
BP60-11-062 braaap Head Light Globe

BP60-11-063 braaap Parkers Light Globe

BP60-11-064 braaap LED headlight Black with clear

BP60-11-065 braaap LED headlight Black with yellow

12. FRONT WHEEL / FRONT BRAKE

BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION
BP60-12-001 braaap Front Tyre 110/70 - 17"

BP60-12-002 braaap Front Tube 110/70 - 17"

BP60-12-003 braaap Front Wheel Kit (Includes Hub, Spokes & Rim)
BP60-12-004 braaap Front Rim

BP60-12-005 braaap Front Wheel Spoke Kit (Includes Spoke Nipples)
BP60-12-006 braaap Front Hub Complete

BP60-12-007 braaap Front Wheel Spacer Left Hand Side
BP60-12-008 braaap Front Wheel Axle

BP60-12-009 braaap Speedometer Drive Unit

BP60-12-010 braaap Front Brake Disc

BP60-12-011 braaap Front Brake Assembly

BP60-12-012 braaap Front Brake Lever

BP60-12-013 braaap Front Brake Lever Mount Bolt

BP60-12-014 braaap Front Brake Master Cylinder

BP60-12-015 braaap Front Brake Line

BP60-12-016 braaap Front Brake Line Extended (High Bars)
BP60-12-017 braaap Front Brake Calliper

BP60-12-018 braaap Front Brake Pad (Set)

BP60-12-019 braaap Banjo Bolts

BP60-12-020 braaap Front Disc Bolts

BP60-12-021 braaap Front Wheel Axle Nut

BP60-12-022 braaap Front Rim Rubber Band

BP60-12-023 braaap Front Brake Assembly Extended (High Bar)

13. REAR WHEEL / REAR BRAKE

F10

1 ; ‘,-"]

1"




Z

BP CODE

PART(S) DESCRIPTION

BP60-13-001 braaap Rear Tyre 130/70 - 17"

BP60-13-002 braaap Rear Wheel Kit (Includes Hub, Spokes & Rim)
BP60-13-003 braaap Rear Rim

BP60-13-004 braaap Rear Wheel Spoke Kit (Includes Spoke Nipples)
BP60-13-005 braaap Rear Hub Complete

BP60-13-006 braaap Rear Sprocket 428

BP60-13-006-42t braaap Rear Sprocket 428 42t

BP60-13-007 braaap Rear Sprocket Locking Brackets

BP60-13-008 braaap Rear Sprocket Bolts

BP60-13-009 braaap Rear Wheel Spacer Left Hand Side
BP60-13-010 braaap Rear Wheel Axle

BP60-13-011 braaap Rear Brake Assembly

BP60-13-012 braaap Rear Brake Master Cylinder Push Rod (Includes Split Pin)
BP60-13-013 braaap Rear Brake Master Cylinder

BP60-13-014 braaap Rear Master Cylinder Mount Bolts
BP60-13-015 braaap Rear Brake Line

BP60-13-016 braaap Rear Brake Calliper

BP60-13-017 braaap Rear Brake Pads

BP60-13-018 braaap Banjo Bolts

BP60-13-019 braaap Rear Wheel Spacer Right Hand Side
BP60-13-020 braaap Rear Tube 130/70 - 17"

BP60-13-021 braaap Rear Wheel Axle Nut

BP60-13-022 braaap Rear Rim Rubber Band

BP60-13-023 braaap Rear Brake Disc (No Off-Set)

BP60-13-024 braaap Rear Brake Disc Bolts

14. MIRRORS /

TOOL KIT / USER MANUAL

F14

el

12 3
4
/

~ e 2

, S

BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION
BP60-14-001 braaap Mirror Standard Right Hand Side

BP60-14-002 braaap Mirror Standard Left Hand Side

BP60-14-003 braaap Bar-End Mirror Pair Continental Stainless

BP60-14-004 braaap Bar-End Mirror Pair Continental Chrome

BP60-14-005 braaap Bar-End Mirror Pair Continental Black

BP60-14-006 braaap Bar-End Mirror Pair Rectangular Chrome

BP60-14-007 braaap Mirror Pair 4" Round Stainless

BP60-14-008 braaap Mirror Pair 3" Round Universal Chrome

BP60-14-009 braaap Mirror Pair 3" Round Stainless & Aluminium
BP60-14-010 braaap Mirror Pair Rectangular Stainless & Aluminium
BP60-14-011 braaap Tool Kit (Includes Spanners, Screwdriver, Spark Plug Tool)
BP60-14-012 braaap User Manual (Provided With New Motorcycle Purchase)
BP60-14-013 braaap Cable Tie

BP60-14-014 braaap Cable Tie Re-Useable

15. ENGINE COMPLETE

EO




- 2000 T

BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION
BP60-15-001 braaap Engine 250cc Complete

BP60-15-002 braaap Carburettor Café

BP60-15-003 braaap Inlet Manifold Café
BP60-15-004 braaap Kick Starter Café

ENGINE COMPONENTRY CONTENTS

15A. CYLINDER BLOCK & CYLINDER HEAD
15B. VALVE TRAIN

15C. RIGHT CRANK CASE COVER

15D. CRANK CASE

15A. CYLINDER BLOCK & CYLINDER HEAD

BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION
BP60-15-002 braaap Intake Valve Guide
BP60-15-003 braaap Exhaust Valve Guide
BP60-15-004 braaap Cylinder Block
BP60-15-005 braaap Cylinder Base Gasket
BP60-15-006 braaap Cylinder Head
BP60-15-007 braaap Cylinder Head Gasket
BP60-15-008 braaap Rocker Cover
BP60-15-009 braaap Rocker Cover Gasket
BP60-15-010 braaap Intake Pipe
BP60-15-011 braaap Bolt M6 X 20
BP60-15-012 braaap Bolt M6 X 25
BP60-15-013 braaap Bolt M8 X 84.6
BP60-15-014 braaap Nut

BP60-15-015 braaap Washer

BP60-15-016 braaap Oil Passage Washer
BP60-15-017 braaap Washer Copper
BP60-15-018 braaap Dowell O-Ring
BP60-15-019 braaap Bolt M6 X 12
BP60-15-020 braaap Bolt M6 X 20
BP60-15-021 braaap Bolt M6 X 35
BP60-15-022 braaap O-Ring 33.5 X 3
BP60-15-023 braaap Nut M6

BP60-15-024 braaap Dowell Pin
BP60-15-025 braaap Bolt M6 X 30
BP60-15-026 braaap Spark Plug NGK D7EA
BP60-15-027 braaap Spark Plug NGK D8EA

15B. VALVE TRAIN




BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION
BP60-15-028 braaap Valve Stem Oil Seal
BP60-15-029 braaap Push Rod Support Bracket
BP60-15-030 braaap Timing Sprocket (Cam Timing)
BP60-15-031 braaap Rocker Arm Support
BP60-15-032 braaap Rocker Arm Lower
BP60-15-033 braaap Rocker Arm Shaft

BP60-15-034 braaap Cam Shaft

BP60-15-035 braaap Cam Shaft Spring

BP60-15-036 braaap Push Rod

BP60-15-037 braaap Intake Valve

BP60-15-038 braaap Exhaust Valve

BP60-15-039 braaap Valve Spring Outer
BP60-15-040 braaap Valve Spring Inner
BP60-15-041 braaap Valve Seat Upper

BP60-15-042 braaap Valve Seat Spring Outer
BP60-15-043 braaap Valve Seat Spring Inner
BP60-15-044 braaap Split Cone Valve Seal
BP60-15-045 braaap Valve Clearance Adjustment Screw
BP60-15-046 braaap Bolt M8 X 30

BP60-15-047 braaap Rocker Arm Lock Nut
BP60-15-048 braaap Washer Timing Sprocket
BP60-15-049 braaap Washer

BP60-15-050 braaap Waved Washer

BP60-15-051 braaap O-Ring 20 X 2.5

BP60-15-052 braaap O-Ring 17 X 2.5

BP60-15-053 braaap Cam Shaft Stopper
BP60-15-054 braaap Bolt M6 X 12

15C. RIGHT CRANK CASE COVER

BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION
BP60-15-055 braaap Crank Case Cover Right Hand Side
BP60-15-056 braaap Crank Case Cover Right Hand Side Gasket
BP60-15-057 braaap Dip Stick

BP60-15-058 braaap Dip Stick O-Ring 18 X 3

BP60-15-059 braaap Sight Glass

BP60-15-060 braaap Clutch Rod

BP60-15-061 braaap Clutch Rod O-Ring

BP60-15-062 braaap Clutch Rod Return Spring

BP60-15-063 braaap Clutch Cam

BP60-15-064 braaap Split Pin 2 X 30

BP60-15-065 braaap Oil Seal 16 X 28 X 7

BP60-15-066 braaap Dowell Pin 8 X 14

BP60-15-067 braaap Right Hand Engine Cover Small
BP60-15-068 braaap Bolt M5 X 18

BP60-15-069 braaap Washer

BP60-15-070 braaap Bolt M6 X 40

BP60-15-071 braaap Bolt M6 X 50

15D. CRANK CASE




BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION
BP60-15-072 braaap Centre Crank Case Right Hand Side
BP60-15-073 braaap Centre Crank Case Gasket
BP60-15-074 braaap Centre Crank Case Left Hand Side
BP60-15-075 braaap Screen Filter Cover

BP60-15-076 braaap Pin Retaining Block

BP60-15-077 braaap Pin

BP60-15-078 braaap Pin Spring

BP60-15-079 braaap Screen Filter

BP60-15-080 braaap Screen Filter Spring

BP60-15-081 braaap Crank Case Breather

BP60-15-082 braaap Crank Case Breather Butterfly Clips
BP60-15-083 braaap Clutch Cable Adjusting Support Bracket
BP60-15-084 braaap Bolt M6 X 100

BP60-15-085 braaap Screw Stud A M8 X 141
BP60-15-086 braaap Screw Stud B M8 X 137
BP60-15-087 braaap Pin Retaining Assembly
BP60-15-088 braaap Oil Seal 14 X 28 X 7

BP60-15-089 braaap O-Ring 35.5 X 3

BP60-15-090 braaap O-Ring 13 X 2.5

BP60-15-091 braaap Bolt M6 X 55

BP60-15-092 braaap Sump Plug

BP60-15-071 braaap Bolt M6 X 50

BP60-15-093 braaap Sump Plug Washer

BP60-15-094 braaap Dowell Pin 10 X 14

BP60-15-095 braaap Bolt M6 X 20

15E. OIL PUMP & OIL FILTER

BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION
BP60-15-096 braaap Oil Pump Shaft
BP60-15-097 braaap Oil Pump Assembly
BP60-15-098 braaap Oil Pump Body
BP60-15-099 braaap Oil Pump Cover
BP60-15-100 braaap Oil Filter Body

BP60-15-101 braaap Oil Pump Drive Sprocket
BP60-15-102 braaap Oil Pump Rotator Gear Inner
BP60-15-103 braaap Oil Pump Rotator Gear Outer
BP60-15-104 braaap Oil Filter Assembly
BP60-15-105 braaap Oil Filter Cover
BP60-15-106 braaap Oil Filter Intake Pipe
BP60-15-107 braaap Oil Filter Spring
BP60-15-108 braaap Oil Filter Thrust Washer
BP60-15-109 braaap Oil Filter Cover Gasket
BP60-15-110 braaap Primary Drive Gear
BP60-15-111 braaap Oil Pump Drive Sprocket
BP60-15-112 braaap Bolt M6 X 35

BP60-15-113 braaap Nut

BP60-15-114 braaap Oil Pump Chain Guide
BP60-15-115 braaap Oil Pump Drive Chain
BP60-15-116 braaap Oil Pump Dowell Pin
BP60-15-117 braaap Bolt M3 X 8

BP60-15-118 braaap Nut M6

BP60-15-119 braaap Bolt M5 X 12

BP60-15-120 braaap Bolt M6 X 12

BP60-15-121 braaap Retaining Pin




[BPEO-15-122 [braaap Oil Pump Gasket

15F. STARTING MOTOR

10 0
BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION
BP60-15-123 braaap Starting Motor
BP60-15-124 braaap Dual Gear Set A
BP60-15-125 braaap Dual Gear Set B
BP60-15-126 braaap Starting Motor Drive Sprocket
BP60-15-127 braaap Dual Gear Set Washers
BP60-15-128 braaap Dual Gear Set A Shaft
BP60-15-129 braaap Dual Gear Set Needle Bearings
BP60-15-130 braaap Starting Clutch Stopper
BP60-15-019 braaap Bolt M6 X 12
BP60-15-131 braaap Bolt M6 X 30

15G. MAGNETO

BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION
BP60-15-132 braaap Crank Case Cover Left Hand Side
BP60-15-133 braaap Front Sprocket Cover
BP60-15-134 braaap Inner Coil

BP60-15-135 braaap Starting Clutch

BP60-15-136 braaap Flywheel

BP60-15-137 braaap Stator Plate

BP60-15-138 braaap Wire Clamp

BP60-15-139 braaap Bolt M8 X 18

BP60-15-140 braaap Bolt M6 X 55

BP60-15-141 braaap Plug

BP60-15-142 braaap Left Hand Engine Cover Small
BP60-15-143 braaap Flywheel Lock Bolt

BP60-15-144 braaap Crankshaft Oil.Seal 50 X 34 X 7
BP60-15-145 braaap Flywheel & Clutch Assembly
BP60-15-146 braaap Crank Case Cover Left Hand Side Gasket
BP60-15-147 braaap O-Ring 27.5 X 2.5

BP60-15-148 braaap O-Ring 13.8 X 2.5

BP60-15-149 braaap O-Ring 63 X 3

BP60-15-150 braaap Bolt M5 X 16

BP60-15-151 braaap Bolt M5 X 30

BP60-15-152 braaap Bolt M6 X 12

BP60-15-153 braaap Bolt M6 X 30

BP60-15-154 braaap Bolt M6 X 45

BP60-15-155 braaap Starting Motor Cover
BP60-15-156 braaap Bolt M6 X 20

BP60-15-157 braaap Neutral Sensor Oil Seal




[BP6O-15-158

|braaap Neutral Sensor

[BP60-15-159

[braaap Bolt M6 X 16

15H. CLUTCH

BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION
BP60-15-160 braaap Clutch Basket & Primary Gear

BP60-15-161 braaap Clutch Centre

BP60-15-162 braaap Clutch Friction Plates (X5)

BP60-15-163 braaap Clutch Plates (X4)

BP60-15-164 braaap Clutch Pressure Plate

BP60-15-165 braaap Clutch Plate Lifter

BP60-15-166 braaap Clutch Lifter Rod

BP60-15-167 braaap Clutch Spline Washer

BP60-15-168 braaap Circlip

BP60-15-169 braaap Bolt M6 X 22

BP60-15-170 braaap Clutch Assembly

BP60-15-171 braaap Clutch Spring Kit

BP60-15-172 braaap Bearing 6001

BP60-15-173 braaap Clutch Plate & Centre Kit (Includes Pressure Plate)
BP60-15-174 braaap Clutch Bush

15]. CRANKSHAFT & PISTON

BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION
BP60-15-175 braaap Crankshaft Assembly

BP60-15-176 braaap Piston Oil Ring Kit (X3)
BP60-15-177 braaap Piston

BP60-15-178 braaap Gudgeon Pin

BP60-15-179 braaap Conrod

BP60-15-180 braaap Crankshaft Right Hand Side
BP60-15-181 braaap Crankshaft Left Hand Side
BP60-15-182 braaap Conrod Pin

BP60-15-183 braaap Crankshaft Timing Gear
BP60-15-184 braaap Woodruff Key

BP60-15-185 braaap Crankshaft Bearing Right Hand Side
BP60-15-186 braaap Crankshaft Bearing Left Hand Side
BP60-15-187 braaap Roller Bearing

BP60-15-188 braaap Gudgeon Pin Reataining Circlip
BP60-15-189 braaap Piston Oil Ring A

BP60-15-190 braaap Piston Oil Ring B

BP60-15-191 braaap Piston Oil Ring C

BP60-15-192 braaap Woodruff Key

BP60-15-193 braaap Crankshaft Balancer (Driving Gear)
BP60-15-194 braaap Lock Nut




BP60-15-195 braaap Washer

BP60-15-196 braaap Flat Key

BP60-15-197 braaap Crankshaft Balancer (Driven Gear)
BP60-15-198 braaap Balancing Shaft

BP60-15-199 braaap Bearing 6303 (17 X 47 X 14)
BP60-15-200 braaap Bearing 6203 (17 X 40 X 12)

15J. TRANSMISSION

BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION
BP60-15-201 braaap Main Shaft Assembly
BP60-15-202 braaap Counter Shaft Assembly
BP60-15-203 braaap Starter Shaft Assembly
BP60-15-204 braaap Main Shaft

BP60-15-205 braaap Counter Shaft
BP60-15-206 braaap 1st Gear Counter Shaft
BP60-15-207 braaap Bush

BP60-15-208 braaap Bush

BP60-15-209 braaap 2nd Gear Main Shaft
BP60-15-210 braaap 2nd Gear Counter Shaft
BP60-15-211 braaap 3rd Gear Main Shaft
BP60-15-212 braaap 3rd Gear Counter Shaft
BP60-15-213 braaap 4th Gear Main Shaft
BP60-15-214 braaap 4th Gear Counter Shaft
BP60-15-215 braaap 5th Gear Main Shaft
BP60-15-216 braaap 5th Gear Counter Shaft
BP60-15-217 braaap Starting Driven Gear Set
BP60-15-218 braaap Starting Idler Gear
BP60-15-219 braaap Output Gear 16t 428 pitch
BP60-15-219-17t braaap Sprocket 17t 428 pitch
BP60-15-220 braaap Washer 15 X 25 X 1.0
BP60-15-221 braaap Washer 15 X 30 X 1.0
BP60-15-222 braaap Washer 16.5 X 24 X 0.5
BP60-15-223 braaap Washer 20 X 26.5 X 0.5
BP60-15-224 braaap Washer 20 X 26 X 1.0
BP60-15-225 braaap Spline Washer
BP60-15-226 braaap Circlip

BP60-15-227 braaap Oil Seal 20 X 34 X 7
BP60-15-228 braaap Bolt M6 X 10
BP60-15-229 braaap Output Gear Locating Plate
BP60-15-230 braaap Bearing 6006
BP60-15-231 braaap Bearing 6204
BP60-15-232 braaap Bearing 6202 RS
BP60-15-233 braaap Circlip 16

BP60-15-234 braaap Circlip 24

BP60-15-235 braaap Friction Spring Retaining Plate
BP60-15-236 braaap Washer

BP60-15-237 braaap Spring

BP60-15-238 braaap Starting Ratchet
BP60-15-239 braaap Circlip 20

BP60-15-240 braaap Washer A

BP60-15-241 braaap Starting Gear
BP60-15-242 braaap Starting Shaft
BP60-15-243 braaap Base Spring
BP60-15-244 braaap Return Spring
BP60-15-245 braaap Sleeve

BP60-15-246 braaap Washer B

BP60-15-247 braaap Washer

BP60-15-248 braaap Needle Bearing

15K. GEAR SHIFTING ASSEMBLY




BP CODE PART(S) DESCRIPTION
BP60-15-249 braaap Gear Shift Shaft Assembly
BP60-15-250 braaap Selecting Fork A
BP60-15-251 braaap Selecting Fork B
BP60-15-252 braaap Selecting Fork Shaft
BP60-15-253 braaap Selecting Fork C
BP60-15-254 braaap Cam

BP60-15-255 braaap Gear Positioning Limiter
BP60-15-256 braaap Return Spring
BP60-15-257 braaap Gear Selcting Shaft
BP60-15-258 braaap Gear Shifter

BP60-15-259 braaap Gear Shifter Spring
BP60-15-260 braaap Gear Shift Shaft Return Spring
BP60-15-261 braaap Gear Selector Drum
BP60-15-262 braaap Washer

BP60-15-263 braaap Bolt M6 X 20
BP60-15-264 braaap Needle Bearing
BP60-15-265 braaap Circlip 12

BP60-15-266 braaap Circlip 14

BP60-15-267 braaap Pin

BP60-15-268 braaap Bolt M6 X 30

15L. CARBURETOR

[BP coDE [ PART(S) DESCRIPTION

[BP60-15-269 [braaap Carburetor Assembly PZ30

15M. GEAR LEVER & KICKSTARTER




BP CODE

PART(S) DESCRIPTION

BP60-15-270 braaap Gear Lever Complete (Not Canti-Lever)
BP60-15-271 braaap Gear Lever Tip Rubber
BP60-15-272 braaap Gear Lever Arm
BP60-15-273 braaap Bolt M6 X 20
BP60-15-274 braaap Kickstarter Complete
BP60-15-275 braaap Kickstarter Rubber
BP60-15-276 braaap Circlip 13
BP60-15-277 braaap Pivot Bolt
BP60-15-278 braaap Spring

BP60-15-279 braaap 1/4 Ball Bearing
BP60-15-280 braaap Kickstarter Pivot Joint
BP60-15-281 braaap Kickstarter Arm
BP60-15-282 braaap Bolt M8 X 40




